SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

		I.C.C.B.S	
1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (AUTONOMOUS BODY)	
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMP W/MOTOR	
4)	TENDER NUMBER	TWC-210611 (SECOND TIME)	
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE & INSTALLATION	
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	DIRECTOR, I.C.C.B.S	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	379,308.00	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	N.A	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	11:00 A.M ON 21-06-2011	
1)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD SIX (06) (Attach list of buyers)		
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	SIX (06)	
13)) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS SIX (06)		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy) SELECTED ON LOWEST PRICE BASIS		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/S. THERMOTECH ENGINEERING	
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 379,308.00		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tie	ck one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE S. STAGE-ONE ENV Domestic/ Local	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BI		

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT				
20)	WHETH	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	n ann	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
21)	ADVER	RTISEMENT:		*
80 (15°C)#01	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	4490/2011
			No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	;
22)	NATUR	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No			
24)	WAS IN	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No ✓
25)		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD		
26)	WAS BI	ID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	DDER	Yes / No
27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E EST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		JATED Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETH COMPL	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN IANT?	IICALI	LLY Yes V No
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30)	WHETH	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDI	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
		copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes No 🗸

	31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
		No
	32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
		Yes
	33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	No
	(If yes, give reasons)	Yes
		No
	34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	(If yes, give detailed leasons.)	ies
		No
	35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No No
	36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	E PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MO THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	<u> </u>
	38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes
	S. Jani.	No
	Sr. Profesible	
	Signature & Official Stamp of H.E.J. Research institute of Charactery University of Respecti	_
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI

Comparative Statement

MOTOR+MCU, FLOW NAME OF COMPANY NAME OF COMPANY DEVELOPMENT & ENGR. ASSOCIATES **ETANORM M 50-160** HP MOTOR CONTROL 230 USGPM, HEAD M/s. INDUSTRIAL M11+7.5 HP/2P TENDER No. TWC-210611 (2ND TIME) Rs. 362,900/-70'FTS. ND 80/29 - 245 + 10 HP CENTRIFUGAL PUMP. (3X400X50X1450), 10 MOTOR WITH 10 HP HORIZONTAL END ETANORM G-080 -250 IMPORTED SWISS M/s. HMA PUMPS Rs. 457,213/-(PVT.) LTD. SUNCTION WITH SIEMENS 10 HP . STARTER COMPLETE MCU LIND @ NAME OF COMPANY IGPM, HEAD: 70 FTS, G1) (4"X3") --> 10 HP, 1450 RPM, 03 PHASE WITH PANEL, PUMP: 400V, D. FLOW: 230 COMMON BASE FAME INCLUDING DELTA M/s. ASKARI INTERNATIONAL Rs. 1,000,000/-KSB/MOTOR: SIEMENS NAME OF COMPANY M/s. MOSH PAKISTAN M/s. TRADE LINKERS CAPACITY: 230 GPM, (4"X3") --> 10 HP, 1450 CENTRIFUGAL KSB, MODEL : ETA 80-26, UNIT COUPLED ON 1,450 RPM MOTOR HEAD: 70 FTS., ACCESSORIES WITH OTHER Rs. 499,356/-6 NAME OF COMPANY **KSB WITH SIEMENS** CENTRIGUAL PUMP (SIZE: 600 mm X 400 RPM, D. FLOW 230 GPM, 77L, HEAD 70 FTS. SIEMENS/KSB. mm X 200 mm WALL **MOTOR**, ETA-80/26 MS PANEL 14SSC MOUNTED) WITH COMPONENTS Rs. 634,100/-OTHER CENTRIFUGAL PUMP, NAME OF COMPANY PUMP SPEED = 2,900 igpm, HEAD=70 FEET, RPM, MOTOR=10 HP ARMSTRONG PUMP. M/s. THERMOTECH STARBLOC-65-150, PUMP FLOW=230 MODEL No. 4280 (SIEMENS, PAK) ENGINEERING Rs. 379,308/-0 02 Sets CENTRIFUGAL DESCRIPTIONS PUMP S. No.

chase & Store Advisor

pared By

Dr. S. Abid Ali

Phone (Purchase & Store): (92) 021-34819011

Fax (Purchase & Store) : (92) 021-99261789

Fax (Main Office)

: (92) 021-34819018, 34819019

E-mail: store@iccs.edu

: store.iccs@hotmail.com

THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270, PAKISTAN.

Tel UAN: 111-222-292, (92-21-34824901, 34824902, 34824930, 34824934, 34824936) Ext. 108, 109 154, 159 1046 PURCHASE ORDER / WORK ORDER P.O. No. Messrs: Ref: Your quotation No. Subject: _ TWC-210611 Please supply the following articles to the institute **AMOUNT** S. No. **PARTICULARS** QUANTITY RATE Rs. Ps. E. & O. E. TOTAL (Rupees) Please submit your bill in duplicate for payment. Please Note: Kindly supply the goods within....days/weeks from the date of receipt of this P.O., if you fail to supply the goods within given time period, a penalty @ 0.50% per day on the total order amount will be imposed.

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI

Date: 20-7-11

TECHNICAL REPORT OF THE PURCHASE OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS WITH MOTORS

A technical committee comprising on the following members was constituted by the Director, ICCBS for evaluation of our recently called Tender for the purchase of Centrifugal pumps with motors.

- 1. Prof. Dr. Abdul Malik
- 2. Engr. Javaid Iqbal
- 3. Engr. Tariq Sami
- 4. Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asim
- 5. Engr. Noorullah Husaini

Tender was called for the Supply and Installation of Centrifugal Pumps with motors in which six bidders participated as under:

- 1. M/s Industrial Development and Engineering Associate
- 2. M/s Trade Linkers
- 3. M/s Mosh Pakistan
- 4. M/s HMA Pumps
- 5. M/s Thermotech Engineering
- 6. M/s Askari International

After opening the tender, the tender were scrutinized by the technical Committee. It was found that the specifications of M/s Industrial Development & Engg. Associates are not according to tender specifications. They quoted 7.5 H.P motor instead of 10 H.P. Therefore, their bid is rejected, while the bids of the other companies have accepted.

The Committee discussed the models in detail and enquired from the bidders about the technical specification, their warranty, financial sound ness, Company affiliation, Client list and legal formalities in case of import. After reviewing, the committee recommends the following:

1. M/s Thermotech Engineering is the lowest with the Armstrong pumps and Seimens motors. They are the authorized dealer and distributor of Armstrong Pumps (UK and Canada). They have professional team for the installation of pumps and their services. They are financially sound and they have the experience of the jobs related to our subject

The Committee has recommended that M/s Thermotech Engg. may be awarded the work for the supply and installation of the Centrifugal pumps with motors.

Sadia Jabeen Asim

Civil Engineer, ICCBS

Tariq Sami

Mechanical Engineer, ICCBS Instrument Engineer, ICCBS

Javaid Iqbal

Noorullah Husaini

R.E (ZCL)

Prof. Dr. Abdul Malik

Purchase Committee (Conveyor)

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI KARACHI-75270

OFFICE NOTE

A Technical Committee, comprising on the following members is constituted by the Director, for evaluation of the tender documents of our recently called Tender Notice No. *TWC-210611 (2nd Time)* for purchase of *02 Sets of Centrifugal Pump with Motors* for the Center:

- 1. Prof. Dr. A. Malik
- 2. Mr. Javed Iqbal
- 3. Mr. Tariq Sami
- 4. Ms. Sadia Jabeen
- 5. Mr. Noorullah Hussaini

The Technical Committee is required to submit its recommendations to the Director, at its earliest, for this purchase.

WAHEED AHMED

22-06-2011

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

		I.C.C.B.S	
1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (AUTONOMOUS BODY)	
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMP W/MOTOR	
4)	TENDER NUMBER	TWC-210611 (SECOND TIME)	
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE & INSTALLATION	
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	DIRECTOR, I.C.C.B.S	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	379,308.00	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	N.A	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	11:00 A.M ON 21-06-2011	
1)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD SIX (06) (Attach list of buyers)		
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	SIX (06)	
13)) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS SIX (06)		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy) SELECTED ON LOWEST PRICE BASIS		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/S. THERMOTECH ENGINEERING	
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 379,308.00		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tie	ck one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE S. STAGE-ONE ENV Domestic/ Local	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BI		

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT				
20)	WHETH	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	n ann	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
21)	ADVER	RTISEMENT:		*
80 (15°C)#01	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	4490/2011
			No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	;
22)	NATUR	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No			
24)	WAS IN	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No ✓
25)		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD		
26)	WAS BI	ID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	DDER	Yes / No
27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E EST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		JATED Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETH COMPL	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN IANT?	IICALI	LLY Yes V No
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30)	WHETH	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDI	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
		copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes No 🗸

	31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
		No
	32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
		Yes
	33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	No
	(If yes, give reasons)	Yes
		No
	34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	(If yes, give detailed leasons.)	ies
		No
	35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No No
	36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	E PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MO THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	<u> </u>
	38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes
	S. Jani.	No
	Sr. Profesible	
	Signature & Official Stamp of H.E.J. Research institute of Charactery University of Respecti	_
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI

Comparative Statement

MOTOR+MCU, FLOW NAME OF COMPANY NAME OF COMPANY DEVELOPMENT & ENGR. ASSOCIATES **ETANORM M 50-160** HP MOTOR CONTROL 230 USGPM, HEAD M/s. INDUSTRIAL M11+7.5 HP/2P TENDER No. TWC-210611 (2ND TIME) Rs. 362,900/-70'FTS. ND 80/29 - 245 + 10 HP CENTRIFUGAL PUMP. (3X400X50X1450), 10 MOTOR WITH 10 HP HORIZONTAL END ETANORM G-080 -250 IMPORTED SWISS M/s. HMA PUMPS Rs. 457,213/-(PVT.) LTD. SUNCTION WITH SIEMENS 10 HP . STARTER COMPLETE MCU LIND @ NAME OF COMPANY IGPM, HEAD: 70 FTS, G1) (4"X3") --> 10 HP, 1450 RPM, 03 PHASE WITH PANEL, PUMP: 400V, D. FLOW: 230 COMMON BASE FAME INCLUDING DELTA M/s. ASKARI INTERNATIONAL Rs. 1,000,000/-KSB/MOTOR: SIEMENS NAME OF COMPANY M/s. MOSH PAKISTAN M/s. TRADE LINKERS CAPACITY: 230 GPM, (4"X3") --> 10 HP, 1450 CENTRIFUGAL KSB, MODEL : ETA 80-26, UNIT COUPLED ON 1,450 RPM MOTOR HEAD: 70 FTS., ACCESSORIES WITH OTHER Rs. 499,356/-6 NAME OF COMPANY **KSB WITH SIEMENS** CENTRIGUAL PUMP (SIZE: 600 mm X 400 RPM, D. FLOW 230 GPM, 77L, HEAD 70 FTS. SIEMENS/KSB. mm X 200 mm WALL **MOTOR**, ETA-80/26 MS PANEL 14SSC MOUNTED) WITH COMPONENTS Rs. 634,100/-OTHER CENTRIFUGAL PUMP, NAME OF COMPANY PUMP SPEED = 2,900 igpm, HEAD=70 FEET, RPM, MOTOR=10 HP ARMSTRONG PUMP. M/s. THERMOTECH STARBLOC-65-150, PUMP FLOW=230 MODEL No. 4280 (SIEMENS, PAK) ENGINEERING Rs. 379,308/-0 02 Sets CENTRIFUGAL DESCRIPTIONS PUMP S. No.

chase & Store Advisor

pared By

Dr. S. Abid Ali

Phone (Purchase & Store): (92) 021-34819011

Fax (Purchase & Store) : (92) 021-99261789

Fax (Main Office)

: (92) 021-34819018, 34819019

E-mail: store@iccs.edu

: store.iccs@hotmail.com

THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270, PAKISTAN.

Tel UAN: 111-222-292, (92-21-34824901, 34824902, 34824930, 34824934, 34824936) Ext. 108, 109 154, 159 1046 PURCHASE ORDER / WORK ORDER P.O. No. Messrs: Ref: Your quotation No. Subject: _ TWC-210611 Please supply the following articles to the institute **AMOUNT** S. No. **PARTICULARS** QUANTITY RATE Rs. Ps. E. & O. E. TOTAL (Rupees) Please submit your bill in duplicate for payment. Please Note: Kindly supply the goods within....days/weeks from the date of receipt of this P.O., if you fail to supply the goods within given time period, a penalty @ 0.50% per day on the total order amount will be imposed.

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI

Date: 20-7-11

TECHNICAL REPORT OF THE PURCHASE OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS WITH MOTORS

A technical committee comprising on the following members was constituted by the Director, ICCBS for evaluation of our recently called Tender for the purchase of Centrifugal pumps with motors.

- 1. Prof. Dr. Abdul Malik
- 2. Engr. Javaid Iqbal
- 3. Engr. Tariq Sami
- 4. Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asim
- 5. Engr. Noorullah Husaini

Tender was called for the Supply and Installation of Centrifugal Pumps with motors in which six bidders participated as under:

- 1. M/s Industrial Development and Engineering Associate
- 2. M/s Trade Linkers
- 3. M/s Mosh Pakistan
- 4. M/s HMA Pumps
- 5. M/s Thermotech Engineering
- 6. M/s Askari International

After opening the tender, the tender were scrutinized by the technical Committee. It was found that the specifications of M/s Industrial Development & Engg. Associates are not according to tender specifications. They quoted 7.5 H.P motor instead of 10 H.P. Therefore, their bid is rejected, while the bids of the other companies have accepted.

The Committee discussed the models in detail and enquired from the bidders about the technical specification, their warranty, financial sound ness, Company affiliation, Client list and legal formalities in case of import. After reviewing, the committee recommends the following:

1. M/s Thermotech Engineering is the lowest with the Armstrong pumps and Seimens motors. They are the authorized dealer and distributor of Armstrong Pumps (UK and Canada). They have professional team for the installation of pumps and their services. They are financially sound and they have the experience of the jobs related to our subject

The Committee has recommended that M/s Thermotech Engg. may be awarded the work for the supply and installation of the Centrifugal pumps with motors.

Sadia Jabeen Asim

Civil Engineer, ICCBS

Tariq Sami

Mechanical Engineer, ICCBS Instrument Engineer, ICCBS

Javaid Iqbal

Noorullah Husaini

R.E (ZCL)

Prof. Dr. Abdul Malik

Purchase Committee (Conveyor)

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI KARACHI-75270

OFFICE NOTE

A Technical Committee, comprising on the following members is constituted by the Director, for evaluation of the tender documents of our recently called Tender Notice No. *TWC-210611 (2nd Time)* for purchase of *02 Sets of Centrifugal Pump with Motors* for the Center:

- 1. Prof. Dr. A. Malik
- 2. Mr. Javed Iqbal
- 3. Mr. Tariq Sami
- 4. Ms. Sadia Jabeen
- 5. Mr. Noorullah Hussaini

The Technical Committee is required to submit its recommendations to the Director, at its earliest, for this purchase.

WAHEED AHMED

22-06-2011